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FF=A R fRiFEa
@850nm @1300nm @1310nm @1550nm @850nm @1300nm EIRNAT (M=2flg;t&01%)
G652D — = <0.35dB/km | <0.21dB/km - - <0.20ps/vkm <0.1psfvkm
G655 — = — <0.22dB/km - = <0.20ps/vkm <0.1ps/vkm
50/125um <3.0dB/km | <10dB/km — — >600MHzkm | >1200MHz.km - -
62.5/125um ' <3.5dB/km ' <1.0dB/km ' — — =200MHz.km =600MHz.km — —
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FeEF G652D/G655% 24855
FIFE TENE 1.5~6mm
£y Brfme BEASEASAEH 15-6mm
BAINE ' 18mm
BAHER ' 200mm?
EFRE DL/T 832-2016
BAHIA (RTS) (kN) 280
- BATER (V100 —
AR BE & (40°C~200°C)(kA%S) 100
BNEEE (353) ‘ 20D
BNEHREE (8975) ' 15D
REBETEE (°C) -10~+50
LR ER SRR (C) 40-+65
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Fe WA mEW .. eIk @E 20 SRR
FREs FedigE HKAHE #m L BRE fifizy | EARME e
() (mm?) (kg/km) | (kN) | (Q/km) | (40-200°CKA>s)
1 OPGW-24BL340-519] | 6/3.0/20AS#8751/3.0 24 ~40 9.0 <304 >51 <210 =9
2 | OPGW-24B13-50-58115] | 6/3.2/20AS&5T1/32 24 ~50 96 <345 >58 <182 >115
3| OPGW-8BL3-T07724] | 6/3.8/20AS&5T1/38 4 ~70 114 <475 >77 <130 >24
4 | OPGW-8BL3-70-42:38] | 6/3.8/40ASH&ETEL/38 48 ~70 114 <340 >80 <0.70 >38
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AAESRTMEE (OPGW) B—MEBENTNRT ML, RERTHENNBSEFSEINGE,
FEMAT 110kV. 220kV. 500kV. 750kV Rii2RTEERBRANBEENR. LAIRATEKR
BRESEERARNIAE, WBIGEELR, FSERERARUMELRP. TRIEM
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@850nm @1300nm @1310nm @1550nm @850nm @1300nm IR (M=20, 0=0.01%)
, Q=0.
G652D — — <0.35dB/km <0.21dB/km — — <0.20ps/vkm <0.1ps/vkm
G655 — — — <0.22dB/km = — <0.20ps/vkm <0.1ps/vkm
50/125um <3.0dB/km <1.0dB/km o, — =600MHz.km >1200MHz.km — —
62.5/125pm | <3.5dB/km <1.0dB/km — — =200MHz.km =600MHz.km - —
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HEF G652D/G655% 2~144t5
RIPE TERE 15~6mm
i Bag=i-=t5 SEEM/EEE/SE 1.5~6mm
AN 30mm
RAEER 500mm?
R DL/T 832-2016
BAHIA (RTS) (kN) 700
s SBAFER (N/100mm) o
BAUES R (40°C~200°C) (kA%S) 2000
B \EH¥E G 20D
B NEHE (D) 15D
, REREEE (°C) -10~+50
R B TRAFERESE (°C) -40~+65
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BEREH
52 BA fREm sz BUKE | @R 20°C SeiFrERE
RS Fedigi =t FeTEE #m (mm) BE Hilfh | ERERE HREE
(i) (mm?) (kg/km) (kN) (Q/km) | (40-200°C kAZs)
1/2.6/20AS+4/2.5/20AS +
1 | OPGW-48B1.3-90-[112:45] 11/2.8/20AS, % $72/2.5 48 ~90 132 <641 =112 <098 =45
1/2.6/40AS+4/2.5/40AS +
2 | OPGW-48BL.3-90-[57;67] 11/2.8/40AS, % 8552/2.5 48 ~90 132 <457 =57 <052 =67
1/2.6/20AS+5/2.5/20AS +
3 | OPGW-24B1.3-100-[118;50] 11/2.8/20AS, 88521/2.5 24 ~100 132 <674 >118 <093 =50
1/2.6/40AS+5/2.5/40AS +
4 | OPGW-24B1.3-100-[60;74] 11/2.8/40AS, 8521/2.5 24 2100 132 <479 =60 <049 =74
1/2.6/20AS+5/2.5/20AS +
5 | OPGW-24B1.3-110-[133;63] 10/3.2/20AS, 88721/2.5 24 =110 14 <760 =133 <083 =63
1/2.8/20AS+5/2.7/20AS +
6 | OPGW-24B13-110{140:68] | | /3.05/20AS, H#551/2.6 24 ~110 143 <791 =140 <080 =68
] 1/2.9/20AS+5/2.8/20AS + =37
7 | OPGW-24B1.3-110-[67;95] 12/2.8/AA, S 51/2.7 24 ~TAM) 14.1 <473 =67 <040 =95
8 ; b il it % 120 146 <820 =145 <077 =73
OPGW-36B1.3-12014573] | |5 12.9/20AS, E521/2.8 = g < = <0 =
1/3.0/30AS+5/2.9/30AS +
9 | OPGW-36B1.3-120-[9598] 12/2.9/30AS, % $71/2.8 3% ~120 14.6 <700 =95 <055 =98
10 ; HiS0i0s Lol A0S % ~120 146 <582 =74 <042 =110
OPGW-36B1.3-12074;110] | |5 12.9/40AS, 8521/2.8 = : < = <0 =
1/3.2/20AS+4/3.0/20AS +
11 | OPGW-72B1.3-120-{147;76] 12/3.0/20A5, 3 $72/2.9 72 ~120 152 <832 =147 <076 =76
12 ; g et a0 et 72 120 152 <711 =9% <053 =101
OPGW-72B1.3-120-2[9;101] | |5 /3.0/30AS, 8522/2.9 = ! < = <. =
1/3.2/40AS+4/3.0/40AS +
13 | OPGW-72B1.3-120-{74;114] 12/3.0/40AS, 3 $72/2.9 72 ~120 152 <501 =74 <040 >114
1/3.2/20AS+5/3.0/20AS +
% -130-[155; = < = < =
14 | OPGW-36B1.3-130-[155;85] 12/3.0/20AS, E8521/2.9 % 130 152 <879 =155 <072 =85
; 1/3.2/30AS+5/3.0/30AS + _
15 | OPGW-36BL3-130102114] = 15 /3.0/30AS, 8521/2.9 % 130 152 <751 >102 <050 >114
16 | OPGW-36B1.3-130-[79;137 i i i e i 36 2130 152 <624 =79 <040 =137
BRI A lE ST 12/3.0/40AS, Y #7T1/2.9 - " = = = -
1/3.3/20AS+5/3.2/20AS +
17 = OPGW-36B1.3-140-[175;100] 1/2 s é 120AS j,’; %ic 1/3.1 % ~140 16.1 <995 =175 <065 =100
1/3.3/30AS+5/3.2/30AS +
18 | OPGW-36B1.3-140-[115;140] 1/2 A /2 /30AS j,’; Eri: 131 % 2140 161 <850 =115 <045 =140
: 1/3.3/20AS+5/3.2/20AS + =49 = -
19 | OPGW-36BL3-145(86:170] | - 132/AA, 1[50 % ~96(\) 16.1 <611 =86 <031 =170
20 | OPGW-I8BL.3-150-[182;123] i/;,;g,ggi: 3’;3_:;71:3‘\35’; 48 2150 166 <1055 =182 <060 =123
21 | OPGW-48BL.3-150-[122;165] if,;‘gggi: i;f;:ﬁf; 48 ~150 166 <901 =122 <042 =165
22 | OPGW-48B1.3-150-[95;195] ig,;‘;ﬂgi: 3’?;71:5’;5; 48 2150 166 <747 =95 <033 >195
23 | OPGW-72BL:3-150-[172;110] if,f;ggi;;&iﬁczﬁssg 72 150 166 <998 =172 <064 =110
24 | OPGW-72B1.3-150-[116;147] i/;f;ggi:f;f;T; 72 2150 166 <853 =116 <045 >147
B N 7T -
25 | OPGW-48BL.3-170-[198;150] iﬁfgggﬁg j’é;f’;jﬁ‘;sj 48 =170 176 <1190 =198 <054 =150
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®e BX BEW . ROKE  WE 20°C SRR
RS Feigr kAUR  wE O RE i) | EReE P
(&) (mm?) (kg/km) (kN) (Q/km) | (40-200°C kAZs)
1/3.8/20AS+4/3.6/20AS+
26 OPGW-72B1.3-170{199;156] 12/3.6/20AS, £ #552/3.5 T2 =170 182 <1187 =199 <054 =156
1/3.8/14AS+5/3.6/14AS+
27 OPGW-48B1.3-180{252;125] 12/3.6/14AS, H##B71/3.5 48 ~180 182 <1372 =252 =0.72 =125
28 OPGW-48B1.3-180211;175] i’;;gggi: :,’;?;67/73325; 48 ~180 182 <1255 =211 <050 =175
1/3.8/30AS+5/3.6/30AS+
29 OPGW-48B1.3-180{147;234] 12/3.6/30AS, £ #751/3.5 48 ~180 182 <1071 =147 <0.35 =234
1/3.8/40AS +5/3.6/40AS+
30 OPGW-48B1.3-1804113,262] 12/3.6/40AS, H#B1/3.5 48 ~180 182 <888 =113 =0.28 =262
1/2.7/20AS+4/2.5/20AS+
31 OPGW-48B1.3-235-{268;243 4] 12/2.5/20AS+13/3.8/20AS, 48 =235 20.3 <1594 =268 <0.38 =2434
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